

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2023

Niyojit Vinoba Bhav Smruti SahakariAPPELLANT
Grahnirman Sanstha Solapur Thr. Chief
Promoter M. D. Shaikh

V/S

Rukminibai Nagnath Shahpurkar(decd.thr.lrs)....RESPONDENT
Sumanbai Tukaram Shahpurkar And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2023

In
Second Appeal 1 OF 2023

Niyojit Vinoba Bhav Smruti SahakariPETITIONER
Grahnirman Sanstha Solapur Thr. Chief
Promoter M. D. Shaikh

V/S

Rukminibai Nagnath Shahpurkar(decd.thr.lrs)....RESPONDENT
Sumanbai Tukaram Shahpurkar And Ors

PNP AND ASSOCIATES for Petitioner
Laxman Shivajirao Deshmukh for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 17th January, 2023

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 24/01/2023. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)