

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2023

Niyojit Vinoba Bhawe Smruti SahakariAPPELLANT
Grahnirman Sanstha Solapur Thr. Chief
Promoter M. D. Shaikh

V/S

Rukminibai Nagnath Shahpurkar(decd.thr.lrs)....RESPONDENT
Sumanbai Tukaram Shahpurkar And Ors

Mr. Ajit Hon a/w Ms. Sakshi Thombre for Applicant.
Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 21st December, 2023

P.C. :

No orders.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)