

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2023

Niyojit Vinoba Bhawe Smruti SahakariAPPELLANT
Grahnirman Sanstha Solapur Thr. Chief
Promoter M. D. Shaikh
V/S

Rukminibai Nagnath Shahpurkar(decd.thr.lrs)....RESPONDENT
Sumanbai Tukaram Shahpurkar And Ors

None present for Appellant.

Mr, Mayur Mohite h/f Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for Respondent
No. 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 15th July, 2024

P.C. :

None for the Appellant. Stand Over to 01/08/2024 . If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)