

varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2023

Niyojit Vinoba Bhawe Smruti Sahakari ... Appellant
Grahirman Sanstha Solapur thr. Chief
Promoter M.D. Shaikh

vs.

Rukminibai Nagnath Shahpurkar(decd. Thr.
Lrs) Sumanbai Tukaram Shahpurkar and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Ajit Hon i/b. PNP Associate, for Appellant.

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Yuvraj Narvankar, for
Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 1st AUGUST 2024

ORDER:

1. By order dated 11th June 2024, office was directed to add the Second Appeal to the final hearing board in the category of Senior Citizens. Office remark, however, indicates that all respondents are not served.
2. Office is therefore directed to place on record a report as to why the Second Appeal is added to the final hearing board, if it is not ready for final hearing.
3. Stand over to 22nd August 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)