

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2023

Niyojit Vinoba Bhawe Smruti SahakariAPPELLANT
Grahnirman Sanstha Solapur Thr. Chief
Promoter M. D. Shaikh
V/S

Rukminibai Nagnath Shahpurkar(decd.thr.lrs)....RESPONDENT
Sumanbai Tukaram Shahpurkar And Ors

None for Appellant.

Adv. Raufa Shaikh i/by Adv. Yuvraj Narvankar for Resp. No. 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 29/08/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)