

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.1 OF 2023

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.12
10:27:47 +0530

Niyojit Shri. Vinoba Bhav Smruti
Sahakari Grahnirman Sanstha, Solapur
Through Chief Promoter,
Mahboobso Daudso Shaikh

... Appellant

V/s.

Rukminibai Nagnath Shahapurkar
Died Through Legal Representatives &
Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for respondent No.4

Mr. Shrishail Sakhare for respondent No.7.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 11, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned advocate appearing for respondents points out that in view of liberty given by Hon'ble Supreme Court, matter was moved before this Court for fixing early date of hearing on the ground that respondent No.4 is senior citizen. This Court, by order dated 11th June 2024, directed that matter to be listed in the category of "Senior Citizens".

2. Considering the submissions advanced and nature of dispute, place second appeal on board under the caption "**for final hearing**" on 13th February 2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)